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PART LIST

A B C D E

—

Top Panel Bottom Panel Left Side Panel | Right Side Panel Back Panel
1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC
F G H I J
Fixed Shelf Drawer rail Middle Vertical Front Of Drawer | Left Side Panel
Panel Of Drawer
1PC 3 PCS 1PC 4 PCS 4 PCS
K L M N

N RS

Right Side Panel | Back Panel Of | Bottom Panel Of | Metal Basket
Of Drawer Drawer Drawer
4 PCS 4 PCS 4 PCS 2 PCS
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HARDWARE LIST

Locking Caster

2PCS

Caster

2 PCS

Open Wrench

1PC

ADDITIONAL TOOLS (Not Provided)

Note:lIt is not recommended to use power tools during assembly.

% Phillips Head Screwdriver

1 2 3 4 )
1-1/4"x $1/4"xD12 5/8"x 1-1/4"L
Long Bolt Flat Washer Spring Washer Allen Wrench Wood Dowel
15 PCS (Extra 1) |17 PCS (Extra 1) | 17 PCS (Extra 1) 1PC 21 PCS (Extra 1)
6 7 8 9 10
(o ) ( B
5/8"x 1/4"xD12 3/4"x 5/32"xD9 1"x $4xD8
Metal Plate Short Bolt Knob Round Head Screw
Bolt
2PCS 5 PCS (Extra 1) 4 PCS 5 PCS (Extra 1) |33 PCS (Extra 1)
11 12 13
» | © | =
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Step 1. Attach knobs (part #8) to front of drawers (part I) using round head
bolts (part #9) and phillips head screwdriver.
Attach locking casters (part #11) and casters (part #12) to left side
panel (part C) and right side panel (part D) using open wrench
(part #13).

#13 = X1

Step 2. Attach left side panel of drawer (part J) and right side panel of
drawer (part K) to back panel of drawer (part L) using screw
(part #10) and phillips head screw driver. Slide bottom panel
of drawer (part M) into the grooves of left side panel of drawer
(part J) and right side panel of drawer (part K). Attach front of drawer
(part 1) to left side panel of drawer (part J) and right side panel of
drawer (part K) using screws (part #10) and phillips head
screwdriver. Repeat three times for remaining drawers.

#10 ewmw X 32
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Step 3. Attach fixed shelf (part F) to middle vertical panel (part H) using
wood dowels (part #5),long bolts (part #1) and allen wrench

(part #4).

#1

#5

#4

) X 2

s X2

X1

Step 4. Attach bottom panel (part B) to middle vertical panel (part H) using
wood dowels (part #5),long bolts (part #1),spring washers (part #3),

flat washers (part #2) and allen wrench (part #4) .

#1
#2
#3

#4

#5

wm) X 2
S X2
S X2

— X1

X2
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Step 5. Attach bottom panel (part B) and fixed shelf (part F) to right side
panel (part D) using wood dowels (part #5), long bolts (part #1) and
allen wrench (part #4).

#1 o) X 2
#H S X2

#H3 S X2

# [ X1

#5 = X2

Step 6. Attach metal plates (part #6) to right side panel (part D) using short
bolts (part #7),spring washers (part #3), flat washers (part #2) and
allen wrench (part #4) .
Attach drawer rails (part G) to middle vertical panel (part H) using
wood dowels (part #5) .

X 4
X 4

=
=

# [ X1
wHhHH])

X3
X2

X4
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Step 7. Attach left side panel (part C) to drawer rails (part G) and bottom
panel (part B) using wood dowels (part #5), long bolts (part #1),
spring washers (part #3),flat washers (part #2) and allen wrench
(part #4).

#1 ) X 2

#H S X2

#H3 S X2

\” 3 il
|-B
4‘ zta_. #5 X5

Step 8. Carefully turn the unit upright.
Slide back panel (part E) into the grooves of left side panel (part C)
and middle vertical panel (part H) as shown.
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Step 9. Attach top panel (part A) to left side panel (part C), right side panel
(part D) and middle vertical panel (part H) using wood dowels
(part #5), long bolts (part #1), spring washers (part #3),flat washers
(part #2) and allen wrench (part #4) .

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

i) X 6

S X6

S X6

X1

sS X0
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Open the folding metal baskets (part N) as shown.

Step 11.

Step 12. Place completed metal baskets on fixed shelf (part F) and bottom

panel (part B) as shown.

y 4

77
2L
777

LLL
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